Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

04-04-2002 102043715

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 112399
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying party: Yoshiyuki TAKASE  3 - 26 - 0 2	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD. 1-324 UETAKE, SAITAMA CITY, SAITAMA-PREF. 330-8624
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	11050
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No
	1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: March 19, 2002	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is: March 19, 2002
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)tached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>129184</u> )
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Willia P Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: March 26, 2002
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
UELLER 00000250 10105402	

04/03/2002

01 KC:581

**PATENT REEL: 012738 FRAME: 0171** 

A	S	S	T	G	N	m	ИĪ	E	N	Ί	7
~	u	u		•	1		,	1.4	1.7		

(1-8)		(1)	YOSHIYUKI TAKASE (5)	
	Insert	(2)	(6)	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)		
	(4)	(8)		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable control of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tr	ideration naid
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.	
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	1-324 UETAKE, SAITAMA CITY, SAITAMA-PREF	330 86
		the en invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal registry in the interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, exters and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	§100, in the ional, nsions,
11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Japanese Patent Application No.2001-089	691
	such as Title, Case		filed on March 27,2001	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No112399	)
	••	-	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United Sta	
			n date herewith or	
12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on March 19, 2002	
	Application	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 26, 2002	
oplicati ny appl ne Assig	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agreeication or continuation or co	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the incommental incommentation in obtaining the incommentation in obtaining the incommentation in the incommenta	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared treof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to can going forward with such interference.	with such concerning ooperate with
pplication of the popular of the pop	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or contention or contention or contention or contention or contention agree in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree agree in every way possible agree agree in every way possible. 4) Each undersigned agree agree in every way agree in every way possible. 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to erest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and here is binding on him and here in each undersigned hereby examples.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining to executional Converted States and to the said Athat he has is heirs, suby grants the said Athat he said Athat	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to ong evidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  The requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unissignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conot executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree accessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furt	concerning coperate with etion with eissue or ited States onvey the s that this
y application of the property	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreeication or continuation or contention or contention or contention or contention or contention agree in every way possible as the invention of the Internation agrant of a valid Unsolution agrant of as a valid undersigned and the int is binding on him and the internation that may be necessary on of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining to executional Converse to perforited States or izes and that he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirate or desirate the said or of	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to come evidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connecention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  In equests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unitssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conot executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree eccessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtile in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	concerning coperate with etion with eissue or ited States onvey the s that this
plicati y appl e Assignmentification	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreeication or continuation or contention or contention or contention or contention or contention agree in every way possible as the invention of the Internation agrant of a valid Unsolution agrant of as a valid undersigned and the int is binding on him and the internation that may be necessary on of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining to be obtained. Converse to perforited States or izes and of the said A that he has by grants the or desirate or desirate the desirate or desirate the desirate of the said A that he has by grants the or desirate or desirate the by the the said A that he has by grants the or desirate or desirate the said A that he has by grants the or desirate the said A that he has by grants the or desirate the said A that he has been said the said A that he has been said the said A that he has been said the said that he has a said that he has been said the said that he has been said the said that he has been said that he had th	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to come evidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connecention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  Requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unissignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conot executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree occessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtile in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	concerning concerning coperate with etion with cissue or ited States onvey the s that this her
plicati y appl e Assignmentification	pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or conce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to erest herein assigned, and int is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, executations and patents are the end ar	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining es to perform the said Athat he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirative ted by the	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared treef, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to come evidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connecention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  mall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unissignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conot executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree coessors, assigns and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtile in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Off undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  YOSHIYUKI TAKASE  Toshiyaki TAKASE	concerning coperate with ction with cissue or ited States onvey the s that this her ice for
plicati y appl e Assignations of the control of the	pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreeication or continuation or conce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and int is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, executions and patents are the action that may be necessary on of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining to executional Converse to perforited States or izes and to the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirable to the said and the intervention of the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirable ted by the 2	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared recof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to come evidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connecention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature  YOSHIYUKI TAKASE  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	concerning coperate with ction with dissue or ited States convey the s that this her ice for  (SEAL) (SEAL)
y apple Assignment of the Assi	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreeication or continuation or conce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree; provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unsilon a grant of a valid	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining to executional Converse to perforited States or izes and of the said Athat he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirable to the said Athat he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirable to the said Athat he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirable to the said Athat he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirable to the said Athat he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirable to the said Athat he has is heirs, suby grants the said Athat he has in the said Atha	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to congevidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  The quests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Units assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conot executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree eccessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtalle in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Off undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  YOSHIYUKI TAKASE  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	concerning cooperate with etion with eissue or ited States onvey the s that this her ice for  (SEAL) (SEAL)
plicati y appl c Assignment of the conditions te te te te te te	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreeication or continuation or conce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree pation a grant of a valid Unce the state of the s	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining sto performed States or izes and of the said A that he has by grants the or desirate or desirate the desirate of the said A that he has by grants the correction of the said A that he has by grants the or desirate or desirate the said A that he has by grants the or desirate or desirate the said A that he has by grants the said or desirate the said A that he has by grants the said or desirate the said A that he has been said the said A that he has been said the said that he has been said that he had	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared recof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to come evidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connecention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  The quests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patents of the United States Patent and I right to conot executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree excessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtualle in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	concerning concerning coperate with ction with dissue or ited States convey the s that this her ice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
plicati y appl e Assignmentifica cordati tte tte tte tte	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or content of the provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unsilon said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and that is binding on him and held it is binding on him and held Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execular that 19, 2002	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining to executional Converse to perforited States or izes and that he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirable that the head of the said of th	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to come evidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  The patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patents of the United States Patent and Industrial representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtally in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Off undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	concerning cooperate with etion with eissue or ited States onvey the s that this her ice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplication y application y application y application y aims or examine sulting attribute interest in the sign of t	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreeication or continuation or conce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree pation a grant of a valid Unce the state of the s	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining sto executional Converse to perform the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirate that the the converse to the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the the that the the that the the that the that the that the that the the that the that the	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared recof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to come evidence and going forward with such interference.  It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature	concerning concerning coperate with ction with cissue or ited States convey the s that this her ice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ny application y application aims of examinating attire introduced in the condition of the	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or content of the second of the secon	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining to executional Converse to perforited States or izes and on the said Athat he has is heirs, suby grants the or desirable that the heavy or desirable that the heavy grants the the heavy g	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared treef, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to congevidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connecation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  mall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unissignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conot executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree eccessors, assigns and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Off undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	concerning concerning coperate with etion with dissue or ited States convey the s that this her ice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
aims or examin sulting tire intisignment interpolation in the mate mate mate mate mate mate mate mat	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or conce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Uncomparison of the binding on him and the second of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining to the states or izes and or the said A that he has its heirs, subsygrants the or desiration of the said A that he has its heirs, subsygrants the or desiration of the said A that he has its heirs, subsygrants the or desiration of the said A that he has its heirs, subsygrants the or desiration of the said A that he has its heirs, subsygrants the or desiration of the said A that he has its heirs, subsygrants the said A that he has its heirs, subsygrants the said A that he has its heir and he has its heirs.	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to congleve evidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  mall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by respect to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patent and full right to conton executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree eccessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtile in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	concerning concerning coperate with ction with cissue or ited States convey the s that this her ice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
aims or examine sulting attree interested in the	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or conce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Uncomparison of the binding on him and the second of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document.	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtaining to be obtained to the said A that he has by grants the or desirative the desirative the control of the said A that he has by grants the or desirative the des	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to congevidence and going forward with such interference.  te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connecation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  me all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by repatent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conot executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree eccessors, assigns and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtally in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to Signature  Inventor Signature	concerning concerning coperate with ction with cissue or ited States convey the s that this her ice for  (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 03/26/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012738 FRAME: 0172